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NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.

APRIL 2021

M. FIRSTENBERG

G. RUSSO

S. MOTURI

FIGURE 2

SHEET 1 OF 8

336892

WETLAND DELINEATION

LEVERETT WEST PROJECT
SHUTESBURY, MA

STUDY AREA

PROJECT PARCEL

ABUTTER PARCEL

SHEET INDEX

!> USACE PLOT

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM INLAND BANK/MEAN
ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE

DELINEATED INTERMITTENT STREAM INLAND BANK

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED WETLAND
BOUNDARY

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED  WETLAND

DELINEATED STREAM AREA

100-FT BUFFER ZONE

200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA

MAJOR CONTOUR (10-FT)

MINOR CONTOUR (2-FT)

S-2

S-1

S-1

W-2-UPL

W-3-PFO

W-1-UPL

W-3-UPL

W-2-PFO

W-1-PFO

S-1

!>

!>

!>

!>

!>

!>

10
80

1070

1
03

01
020

10
10

1000

10 90

1060

1050

11
0

010
90

10
20

1010

1
020

1010

97
0

96

0

11
10

11

00

99
0

98

0

10

40

95
0

1030

1000

1
100

10
90

1070

10 70

1060

10
5

0

1050

1040

1 030

1 03
0

1030

10 3 0

10
3 0

10
30

1030

1030

1 03
0

1020

10
10

990

970

11
00

10 30

LEVERETT RD
W D COWLS INC

3
2

4
5

76

8

W-2

W-1

W-1

W-1
W-1

W-3

W-3

W-1



DATE:

APPROVED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: PROJ. NO.:

FILE:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

Fig2_Leverett_ANRAD_11x17C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

S
ys

te
m

: N
A

D
 1

98
3 

S
ta

te
P

la
ne

 M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 M

ai
nl

an
d 

F
IP

S
 2

00
1;

  M
ap

 R
ot

at
io

n:
 0

 -
- 

S
av

ed
 B

y:
 R

B
A

R
B

E
R

 o
n 

4/
22

/2
02

1,
 1

4:
38

:1
2 

P
M

;  
F

ile
 P

at
h:

 S
:\1

-P
R

O
JE

C
T

S
\A

M
P

\3
36

89
2_

Le
ve

re
tt\

5-
M

X
D

\P
R

O
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

D
el

_1
1x

17
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

A
N

R
A

D
_1

1x
17

.a
pr

x;
   

  L
ay

ou
t N

am
e:

 F
ig

 2
 L

ev
 W

es
t_

A
N

R
A

D
_D

et
ai

l M
ap

650 Suffolk Street
Suite 200

Lowell, MA 01854

F
1:600

1" = 50'

0 25 50
FEET

NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.

APRIL 2021

M. FIRSTENBERG

G. RUSSO

S. MOTURI

FIGURE 2

SHEET 2 OF 8

336892

WETLAND DELINEATION

LEVERETT WEST PROJECT
SHUTESBURY, MA

STUDY AREA

PROJECT PARCEL

ABUTTER PARCEL

%, CULVERT

!> USACE PLOT

@? WETLAND FLAG

@? BANK FLAG

@? MAHWL FLAG

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM INLAND BANK/
MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE

DELINEATED INTERMITTENT STREAM INLAND BANK

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED WETLAND
BOUNDARY

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED  WETLAND

DELINEATED STREAM AREA

100-FT BUFFER ZONE

200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA

MAJOR CONTOUR (10-FT)

MINOR CONTOUR (2-FT)

32

45

76

8

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@? @?
@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?
@?

@?

@? @?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@? @?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?

@?

@?@?

@?

W-2-UPL

W-2-PFO

32

!>

!>

28

51

148

152

58

25

30 26

46

52

24

150

146

149

153

49

54

27

55

151

29

57
48

47

147

23

50

56

31

22

53

21

10

11

15
8

19

14 12

16

20

18

9

13

17

48.1

49.1

149.1

148.1

S2

1 030

1020

1010

1030

1020

1010

1030

10
20

10

00

1030

10
30

10
30

10
30

LEVERETT RD
W D COWLS INC

W-2

W-1

3

11

7

5

4
1

9

12

10

8

2

6

40

3941

36

37
38

42



DATE:

APPROVED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: PROJ. NO.:

FILE:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

Fig2_Leverett_ANRAD_11x17C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

S
ys

te
m

: N
A

D
 1

98
3 

S
ta

te
P

la
ne

 M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 M

ai
nl

an
d 

F
IP

S
 2

00
1;

  M
ap

 R
ot

at
io

n:
 0

 -
- 

S
av

ed
 B

y:
 R

B
A

R
B

E
R

 o
n 

4/
22

/2
02

1,
 1

4:
38

:1
2 

P
M

;  
F

ile
 P

at
h:

 S
:\1

-P
R

O
JE

C
T

S
\A

M
P

\3
36

89
2_

Le
ve

re
tt\

5-
M

X
D

\P
R

O
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

D
el

_1
1x

17
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

A
N

R
A

D
_1

1x
17

.a
pr

x;
   

  L
ay

ou
t N

am
e:

 F
ig

 2
 L

ev
 W

es
t_

A
N

R
A

D
_D

et
ai

l M
ap

650 Suffolk Street
Suite 200

Lowell, MA 01854

F
1:600

1" = 50'

0 25 50
FEET

NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.

APRIL 2021

M. FIRSTENBERG

G. RUSSO

S. MOTURI

FIGURE 2

SHEET 3 OF 8

336892

WETLAND DELINEATION

LEVERETT WEST PROJECT
SHUTESBURY, MA

STUDY AREA

PROJECT PARCEL

ABUTTER PARCEL

%, CULVERT

!> USACE PLOT

@? WETLAND FLAG

@? BANK FLAG

@? MAHWL FLAG

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM INLAND BANK/
MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE

DELINEATED INTERMITTENT STREAM INLAND BANK

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED WETLAND
BOUNDARY

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED  WETLAND

DELINEATED STREAM AREA

100-FT BUFFER ZONE

200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA

MAJOR CONTOUR (10-FT)

MINOR CONTOUR (2-FT)

32

45

76

8

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@? @?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

S-1

36

34

140

38

138

144

37

136

45

35

141

44

40

41

135

139

137

143

133

145

33

134

132

43

42

142

39

2

6

3

7
4

1

5

1050

1040

1030

1020

1030

1030

1030

LEVERETT RD
W D COWLS INC

F-65
52 MONTAGUE RD
PARKIN BRUCE E

F-66
54 MONTAGUE RD

TUOMINEN MARK T

F-64
44 MONTAGUE RD

DUNCAN, JASON E AND SUSAN F

F-84
80 MONTAGUE RD

PADDOCK STEPHEN C & PADDOCK MICKI L

W-1

W-1

30

29

31

33

32

34

35

33.1



DATE:

APPROVED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: PROJ. NO.:

FILE:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

Fig2_Leverett_ANRAD_11x17C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

S
ys

te
m

: N
A

D
 1

98
3 

S
ta

te
P

la
ne

 M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 M

ai
nl

an
d 

F
IP

S
 2

00
1;

  M
ap

 R
ot

at
io

n:
 0

 -
- 

S
av

ed
 B

y:
 R

B
A

R
B

E
R

 o
n 

4/
22

/2
02

1,
 1

4:
38

:1
2 

P
M

;  
F

ile
 P

at
h:

 S
:\1

-P
R

O
JE

C
T

S
\A

M
P

\3
36

89
2_

Le
ve

re
tt\

5-
M

X
D

\P
R

O
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

D
el

_1
1x

17
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

A
N

R
A

D
_1

1x
17

.a
pr

x;
   

  L
ay

ou
t N

am
e:

 F
ig

 2
 L

ev
 W

es
t_

A
N

R
A

D
_D

et
ai

l M
ap

650 Suffolk Street
Suite 200

Lowell, MA 01854

F
1:600

1" = 50'

0 25 50
FEET

NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.

APRIL 2021

M. FIRSTENBERG

G. RUSSO

S. MOTURI

FIGURE 2

SHEET 4 OF 8

336892

WETLAND DELINEATION

LEVERETT WEST PROJECT
SHUTESBURY, MA

STUDY AREA

PROJECT PARCEL

ABUTTER PARCEL

%, CULVERT

!> USACE PLOT

@? WETLAND FLAG

@? BANK FLAG

@? MAHWL FLAG

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM INLAND BANK/
MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE

DELINEATED INTERMITTENT STREAM INLAND BANK

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED WETLAND
BOUNDARY

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED  WETLAND

DELINEATED STREAM AREA

100-FT BUFFER ZONE

200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA

MAJOR CONTOUR (10-FT)

MINOR CONTOUR (2-FT)

32

45

76

8

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@? @?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

W-1-UPL

W-1-PFO

!>

!>

10

24

27

30

21

108

125

17

8

31

16

15

107

128

29
28

7

122

123

127

130

19

110

20

26

124

129

116

23

126

9

18

131

22
25

109

105
0

10
40

1030

10
50

10
50

1050

1040

1040

1 03
0

1030

LEVERETT RD
W D COWLS INC

F-13
187 LEVERETT RD

KIM, DAVID L & KIM, MELISSA L

F-64
44 MONTAGUE RD

DUNCAN, JASON E AND SUSAN F

F-63
38 MONTAGUE RD

RHODES LESTER A

F-14
34 MONTAGUE RD

KURTZ ALAN

W-1

W-1

W-1

W-1

17

18

22

25

20

15

19

23

21

24

16

26

27



DATE:

APPROVED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: PROJ. NO.:

FILE:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

Fig2_Leverett_ANRAD_11x17C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

S
ys

te
m

: N
A

D
 1

98
3 

S
ta

te
P

la
ne

 M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 M

ai
nl

an
d 

F
IP

S
 2

00
1;

  M
ap

 R
ot

at
io

n:
 0

 -
- 

S
av

ed
 B

y:
 R

B
A

R
B

E
R

 o
n 

4/
22

/2
02

1,
 1

4:
38

:1
2 

P
M

;  
F

ile
 P

at
h:

 S
:\1

-P
R

O
JE

C
T

S
\A

M
P

\3
36

89
2_

Le
ve

re
tt\

5-
M

X
D

\P
R

O
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

D
el

_1
1x

17
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

A
N

R
A

D
_1

1x
17

.a
pr

x;
   

  L
ay

ou
t N

am
e:

 F
ig

 2
 L

ev
 W

es
t_

A
N

R
A

D
_D

et
ai

l M
ap

650 Suffolk Street
Suite 200

Lowell, MA 01854

F
1:600

1" = 50'

0 25 50
FEET

NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.

APRIL 2021

M. FIRSTENBERG

G. RUSSO

S. MOTURI

FIGURE 2

SHEET 5 OF 8

336892

WETLAND DELINEATION

LEVERETT WEST PROJECT
SHUTESBURY, MA

STUDY AREA

PROJECT PARCEL

ABUTTER PARCEL

%, CULVERT

!> USACE PLOT

@? WETLAND FLAG

@? BANK FLAG

@? MAHWL FLAG

DELINEATED PERENNIAL STREAM INLAND BANK/
MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE

DELINEATED INTERMITTENT STREAM INLAND BANK

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED WETLAND
BOUNDARY

DELINEATED BORDERING VEGETATED  WETLAND

DELINEATED STREAM AREA

100-FT BUFFER ZONE

200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA

MAJOR CONTOUR (10-FT)

MINOR CONTOUR (2-FT)

32

45

76

8

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?
@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

@?

W-3-PFOW-3-UPL

!>!>

%,
%,

1020

1010

1010

1000

10
40

1030

10
30

1020

10
10

1010

LEVERETT RD
W D COWLS INC

W-3

W-3

12

30

16

13

25

19

27

5

20

9

35

7

31

22

38

34 3

39

6

23

36

21

14

32

8

37

15

1

4

2

28

11

10

26

17

29

24

18

33



DATE:

APPROVED BY:

CHECKED BY:

DRAWN BY: PROJ. NO.:

FILE:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

Fig2_Leverett_ANRAD_11x17C
oo

rd
in

at
e 

S
ys

te
m

: N
A

D
 1

98
3 

S
ta

te
P

la
ne

 M
as

sa
ch

us
et

ts
 M

ai
nl

an
d 

F
IP

S
 2

00
1;

  M
ap

 R
ot

at
io

n:
 0

 -
- 

S
av

ed
 B

y:
 R

B
A

R
B

E
R

 o
n 

4/
22

/2
02

1,
 1

4:
38

:1
2 

P
M

;  
F

ile
 P

at
h:

 S
:\1

-P
R

O
JE

C
T

S
\A

M
P

\3
36

89
2_

Le
ve

re
tt\

5-
M

X
D

\P
R

O
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

D
el

_1
1x

17
\F

ig
2_

Le
ve

re
tt_

A
N

R
A

D
_1

1x
17

.a
pr

x;
   

  L
ay

ou
t N

am
e:

 F
ig

 2
 L

ev
 W

es
t_

A
N

R
A

D
_D

et
ai

l M
ap

650 Suffolk Street
Suite 200

Lowell, MA 01854

F
1:600

1" = 50'

0 25 50
FEET

NOTES:

1. PLAN REVISED ON 04/22/2021.

2. PARCEL BOUNDARIES ARE ACCESSED FROM MASSGIS SHUTESBURY
    LEVEL3 PARCEL DATABASE, 2018.

3. WETLAND AND STREAM FLAGS ARE DELINEATED BY TRC WETLAND
    SCIENTISTS ON AUGUST 10-14, 17-20, 2020, AND 03-24-2021. FLAGS
    SURVEYED VIA GEODE WITH SUBMETER ACCURACY. DATA IS
    COLLECTED IN WGS 1984 HORIZONTAL DATUM. STREAM AND WETLAND
    BOUNDARIES ARE GENERATED BY TRC ON DESKTOP UTILIZING
    DELINEATED FLAGS.

4. 100-FT BUFFER ZONE IS GENERATED BY TRC FROM DELINEATED
     WETLAND RESOURCE AREAS.

5. 200-FT RIVERFRONT AREA IS GENERATED BY TRC DELINEATED
    BANK/MEAN ANNUAL HIGH WATER LINE.

6. CONTOURS GENERATED FROM USGS ONE METER DIGITAL ELEVATION
    MODEL, 2020 MARCH.

7. ALL DEPICTED WETLAND RESOURCES AND ASSOCIATED BUFFERS ARE
JURISDICTIONAL UNDER THE MASSACHUSETTS WETLANDS PROTECTION
ACT AND THE SHUTESBURY GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION BYLAW.
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